## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Coley Pharmaceutical Group, Inc.	12/08/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3M Innovative Properties Company		
Street Address:	3M Center		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 33427		
City:	Saint Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55133-3427		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12894032
Application Number:	11827648
Application Number:	11887525
Application Number:	11991663
Application Number:	10595049
Application Number:	11570567
Application Number:	11570716
Application Number:	11722288

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6517331537 Phone:

Email: jlbronson@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company

Address Line 1: 3M Center

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025480 FRAME: 0574

	P.O. Box 33427 Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COLEY			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Bronson			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Coley - US Assign Executed#page1.tif source=Coley - US Assign Executed#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 025480 FRAME: 0575

# **UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Coley Pharmaceutical Group, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017-5755, U.S.A. (formerly of 93 Worcester Street, Suite 101, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481, U.S.A.), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent application(s) and its foreign counterparts:

Application No.	<b>Date Filed</b>	First Named Inventor	<u>Title</u>
12/894032	28 Sep 2010		Immune Response Modifier Formulations and Methods
11/827648	12 Jul 2007	Griesgraber, George W.	Substituted Chiral Fused [1,2]Imidazo[4,5-c] Ring Compounds and Methods
11/887525	31 Mar 2006	Hays, David. S.	Ring Closing and Related Methods and Intermediates
11/991663	08 Sep 2006	Kshirsagar, Tushar A.	Amide and Carbamate Derivatives of N-{2-[4-amino-2-(ethoxymethyl)-1H-imidazo[4,5-c]quinolin-1-yl]-1,1-dimethyleithyl}methanesulfonamide and Methods
10/595049	05 Aug 2004	Hammerbeck, David M.	Formulations Containing an Immune Response Modifler
11/570567	14 Jun 2005	Kshirsagar, Tushar A.	Urea Substituted Imidazopyridines, Imidazoquinolines, and Imidazonaphthyridines
11/570716	17 Jun 2005	Moser, William H.	Isoxazole, Dihydroisoxazole, and Oxadiazole Substituted Imidazo Ring Compounds and Methods
11/722288	28 Dec 2005	Stoesz, James	Immune Response Modifier Formulations and Methods

AND WHEREAS, 3M Innovative Properties Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 3M Center, Post Office Box 33427, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application(s) and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Coley Pharmaceutical Group, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer to 3M Innovative Properties Company, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application(s), including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by 3M Innovative Properties Company as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Coley Pharmaceutical Group,

3M 674124v1

PATENT REEL: 025480 FRAME: 0576 Inc. if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that 3M Innovative Properties Company has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

Coley Pharmaceutical Group, Inc.

Name: Gregic. Benson Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Witness

DEC 0 8 2010

Date: \_\_\_\_

Vitness

3M 674124v1

PATENT REEL: 025480 FRAME: 0577